THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

wina
Coa

oo — i e

Y kercasco rorrusucanoe 1 S

WHEC

BY AMP !!\KXJRPOR;RTED‘ ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,

COPYRIGHT 1989

™
£
<8
Y
"
rl
<
S
&
I
]
4
-
N
i 4
&
z
4
W
. &
e
@
4
w
.

162 JREF] 690517-1 ] SPACER 7
' 61 BREF 22694-8 1 NUT HEX 70 -
PRESS RAM AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS GUARD (REF) 160 REFI2 40628 §| PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 89 i
REF. "\ RAM COVER PLATE 15 JREF| 240626-1 | SHAFT, PIVOT 68 Iﬁ
e (REF) 158 | REF| 2406331 | BUSHING N 57 g
157_JREF| A56680-1 | LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 58 o
n 156 V\REF 2406291 | BLOCK, PIVOT 5 1ol
1ss_{ReF| 2406322 | SCREW, ADJUSTMENT. FEED ROD o 126
154 [REF| 2406593 | PIN, CAM ROLLER 3
153 | REF| 2406581 | ROLLER, CAM 5
52 {REF| 4543982 | ROD, FEED ‘ &
s 2 | DT |ScR, DRivE (Hex 5 T 0 PLATE i51 zgg 454178-1 1 GUIDE, FEED ROD &0
] S 126 4-1 | FLATE, ID 150 1..454220-1 1 CAP. HOUSING 59
| 1-5/8 Stroke, Postfeed B ol 145 {REF| 4544851 | HOUSING %
(REF) REE| 210453 | RING, RETNG "C” (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 148 T 57
47 41 B42-7 PAWL FEED . E .
, 126 JEEE| 240624-1 | PIN, FEED FINGER 55
b 2T028-1 | PIN, SLTD SPRING (125 DIA x .50] ADJ ROD 145 IREr | 601490-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 34
4. 27028-0 | PIN,SLTD SPRING (.093 DIA x.75) 8. G, PL e I REF| 690541-1 | FINGER, FEED 53
143_|®ef| 455679-1 | LEVER TERMINAL FEED ARM )
4z 1| | BH242°2] BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 57
1- 21030-1 | PIN, DOWEL (,187 DIA x .50} LEVER 41 | 696783 )| SPACER, TONKER )
1- 210306 | PIN, DOWEL ({.187 DIA x1.25) HOUSING w0 [1 |7-21002-9] BOLT, CRIMPER P
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10} LUB ASSY 13y 11 |690501-4] CAM POST-FEED STROKE 15/ s
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10} STRIP GUIDE ADJBLK 138 — B , ' W T
210245 | WASHER, LOCK (NO, 10] ADJ PLATE 37 || _{AB0454 || APPL. BRGIC  SUB - ASS T m
1-1/8 Stroke Preteed 210245 | WASHER, LOCK [NO. 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 £1 | 690191-1 | PLUG,NYLON )
21057-2 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE s 11 | 456673-1 | RAM - = “ E
21024-4_| WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) FEED FINGER 134 [1_| 6901251 | WASHER, LAMINATED s 4
210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO, 8) DEPRESSOR 133 11 | 690124-1 | WASHER, RAM . 2 4
210244 | WASHER, LOCK (NO. 8) STRIPPER 132 DISC, SPACER 22 a1 :
218994 | WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 1 |2 | 232416 | BALL, STEEL I L
218092 | WASHER, FLAT (NO, 10) L UB ASSY 130§ 2| 890170-1 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 3 1
210685 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1| 1690)42-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
2106856 | NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 126 1 1 7-590/4[-A DISC, WIRE ~ %
i 224805 | WASHER, SPRING 5
22353-8 | SCREW,SHLDR (.187 DIA x .250 LG) DRAG LEVER| 125 | 1 POST, RAM ?
125 | 1 |1490 78] SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34 i
210092 | SCREW, SKT SET (1/4-20 x .25) (NYLOK) RAM 12¢ JREE| 455675-}] PLATE, BASE 33 i
123 11 | 690432-3| SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 2 =
3. 21064-2 | SCREW, RD HD MACH (6-32 x_1.50) FEED ADJ 122 , - 3
- 121 VPEF| 4b55689-1] BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ w 1
3-21002-5 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x 68) DRAG 20 § 1 |458{44-3] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
227338 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) ANVIL s | § I-45EBBBi46 SPACER, F. SHEAR DEPRESSOR "
2. 21002-9 | SCREW BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75) CAP Wz § 2 |1°22284-0] SPRING, DRAG 21 ;
1- 24073-9| SCREW. BTN HD SKT CAP (NYLOK) 1/4-20 x .75 HSG| 117 | 1 1246793-1] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2% b
2. 21002-7 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32x.50) 5.G.ADJBLK| 116 | 1 |240792 1] DRAG, STOCK N 2
2- 21002-2 | SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x ,50) SHEAR ns 11 1690504-8 GUIDE, STRIP REAR /BN 24
2-21002-2| SCREW, BTN HD SKT CAP (837 x50) R. 8. G. s § 1 16964381 GUIDE,  STRIP FRONT 2 E
113 22 !
2- 21003-0 | SCREW, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 x .50} CAM 2 §REF| 4 22284.91 SPRING, FEED BETURN 21
3- 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38] LUB ASSY T - L =
23030 -1" SCREW, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25} [NYLOK]) CP.DiSGne | 1 |4 20472-2, SIRIPPER i !
SCREW,SKT HD CAP (632 x ] R. SHEAR PLATE [ 109 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 :
G@-7 SCREW.SKT HD CAP (8-32 x 6%} DEPRESSOR 108 GUARD, CHIP REAR v .
~224605 0 SCREW, HEX. MACH.(8-32 x .31) FEED FINGER 107 § 1 {&3lkbi-1] GUARD, CHIP FRONT 18
1- 21000-3 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (4-40 x .75} F, STRIP GUIDE | 106 PLATE, SHEAR REAR 1D
2-27000-7 | SCREW, SKT HD CAP (837 x 50 STRIPPER 105 HOLDER, SHEAR REAR 14
3. Z1000-7 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .756) FEED ROD G. | 104 SHEAR, FLOAT REAR @ n
3727000-6 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .62) FEED ADJ BLK | 103 5. 222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12
3. 210004 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (1032 x .38) 8.G. ADJ BLK [0z 650461-1| S10P, SHEAR X
3- 21000-4 | SCREW,SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLOCK |y 8504.59-] HOLDER, SHEAR FRONT 1o
A5E749-11 GUARD &88E WiNDow/ £33N 80 AL4276°1 SHEAR, FLOAT FRONT B -
1-465184-0 | LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 15-68¢5i2:3 ANVIL B
OIL SYNTHETIC 78 SPACER, DEPRESSOR REAR 1
ey 77 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR REAR s
: 78 4558409, DEPRESSOR, SHEAR FRONT s
@ cReEAsELIGHTLY. NG — 3 75 1-23801(-0| SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER |«
¥ R0 20 MACH. OIL. | @EF| 458100-1 | WASHER, FLAT, SPECIAL 7 A56F34-3] CRIMPER, INSULATION B
Bl RECOMMENDED SPARES, | |454877-3] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE COVER 73 .g}ss g3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
CUSTOMER RESFONSIGLE 7 | 680603.1 | SPRING, ASSIST 72 11 [5r456A 01| CRIMPER WIRE B
) REQu PARYT NG+ DESCRIPTION NG, REG. PART NO. DESCRIFPTION NG,
‘ THIS APPLICATOR
TERM APPL SPEC NY- 2082 CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT § WIRE sizg STRIS LENGTH ] =V AREK
A 06| &
8 LOB53 18
C 042 20
D NOT USED
NOTES: J—— s ZE TYRE FEED USED ON
1. OHNLY THE ITEMS WITH Q?ﬁ i:* MACH MO,
WiRE *
b PARTE ot ARE ool 14G] 7 | 935 | -~
USED ON THIS APPLI-
CATOR, INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR
/2 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 06010 | 20 -16& [metrucTion w304y »
CRIMP 1S NOT USED, st AMPOMATOR
/3\, GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
STERATING APELICATOR IN AM (FEED SIDE ONLY)
4. PARTS WITH QTY OF REF.

CSPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 8O)

ARE USED oN ITEM 46

/B) GUIDE OFF 1NS., BARREL

SET UP GAGE

4586271

LAYOUT ND, 674

AMP INCORPORATED

Ve lEra Gtz ~jodlo4

e Tel

AMP

HARRISBURG, PENNA.

4

st teredis 2 | A | €

LoG

D -7 5 - 03 e etla B une rr 2073
W M LGRS W TP ) ;/sug“‘@-' Fherree DI
D (e ({3 -~ 95 — /982 LY s by
ECA ATbaSRE IR -8 CALE
st et T Sy 524 none

N

REVISION RECORD

M e

REVISION RECORD

i mm——

0Qrie

"*"* APPLICATOR 'MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE
1o SIDE-FEED (187 SERIES PIG6T-BACK FASTON)

&879¢66-1 ||

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

l FESTRCTED 10 I




